Rev O
DCHBW200 SERIES
Up to 240 Watts
Half-Brick DC/DC Converter
Single Outputs
10/17/2023 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 11
Through Hole (Standard)

DCHBW200 SERIES
Up to 240 Watts
Half-Brick DC/DC Converter
Single Outputs
10/17/2023 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 2 of 11
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number(1) Input Voltage Range Output
Voltage
Output Current Ripple & Noise No Load
Input Current
Output
Power
Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency Min Load Max Load
DCHBW200-24S3.3 24 VDC
(9 - 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 50A 75mVp-p 25mA 165W 151000µF 87%
DCHBW200-24S05 5 VDC 0mA 36A 75mVp-p 30mA 180W 72000µF 90%
DCHBW200-24S12
24 VDC
(8.5 - 36 VDC)
12 VDC 0mA 15A 100mVp-p 30mA 180W 12500µF 89%
DCHBW200-24S15 15 VDC 0mA 12A 100mVp-p 30mA 180W 8000µF 90%
DCHBW200-24S24 24 VDC 0mA 7.5A 200mVp-p 35mA 180W 3100µF 90%
DCHBW200-24S28 28 VDC 0mA 6.5A 200mVp-p 40mA 182W 2300µF 90%
DCHBW200-24S48 48 VDC 0mA 3.7A 300mVp-p 45mA 177.6W 770µF 89%
DCHBW200-48S3.3
48 VDC
(16.5 - 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 50A 75mVp-p 20mA 165W 151000µF 88%
DCHBW200-48S05 5 VDC 0mA 40A 75mVp-p 20mA 200W 80000µF 91%
DCHBW200-48S12 12 VDC 0mA 18A 100mVp-p 20mA 216W 15000µF 90%
DCHBW200-48S15 15 VDC 0mA 14A 100mVp-p 20mA 210W 9300µF 91%
DCHBW200-48S24 24 VDC 0mA 9A 200mVp-p 20mA 216W 3700µF 90%
DCHBW200-48S28 28 VDC 0mA 7.5A 200mVp-p 25mA 210W 2600µF 91%
DCHBW200-48S48 48 VDC 0mA 4.5A 300mVp-p 25mA 216W 930µF 90%
DCHBW200-110S3.3
110 VDC
(43 - 160 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 57A 75mVp-p 10mA 188W 172000µF 87%
DCHBW200-110S05 5 VDC 0mA 44A 75mVp-p 10mA 220W 88000µF 89%
DCHBW200-110S12 12 VDC 0mA 20A 100mVp-p 10mA 240W 16600µF 89%
DCHBW200-110S15 15 VDC 0mA 16A 100mVp-p 10mA 240W 10600µF 90%
DCHBW200-110S24 24 VDC 0mA 10A 200mVp-p 10mA 240W 4100µF 89%
DCHBW200-110S28 28 VDC 0mA 8.5A 200mVp-p 15mA 238W 3000µF 90%
DCHBW200-110S48 48 VDC 0mA 5A 300mVp-p 15mA 240W 1000µF 89%
SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are based on 25°C, Nominal Input, and Full Load unless otherwise noted.
We reserve the right to change specifications based on technological advances.
SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max Unit

Rev O
DCHBW200 SERIES
Up to 240 Watts
Half-Brick DC/DC Converter
Single Outputs
10/17/2023 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 8 of 11
FUSE CONSIDERATIONS
 This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
This encapsulated power module can be used in a wide variety of applications, ranging from simple stand-alone operation to an integrated part
of sophisticated power architecture.
To maximum flexibility, internal fusing is not included; however, to achieve maximum safety and system protection, always use an input line fuse.
Model Fuse Rating (A) Fuse Type
DCHBW200-24Sxx 32 Fast-Acting
DCHBW200-48Sxx 20 Fast-Acting
DCHBW200-110Sxx 10 Fast-Acting
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
Output voltage is adjustable for 10% trim up or -20 trim down of nominal output voltage by connecting an external resistor between the
Trim pin and either the +Sense or-Sense pins.